
REGIONAL FOUR DAY COMPETITION 2014 

Date Notes Matches Territory Venue Bye Onfield Standby Umpire Match Referee

Tue, Feb 25 Travel Day
Wed, Feb 26 LEE/CCC travel day Rest/Practice
Thu, Feb 27 Rest/Practice
Fri, Feb 28 Windwards vs Barbados     D/N St. Lucia Beausejour TNT Leslie Reifer / Patrick Gustard Francis Maurice Patrick Felix 
Fri, Feb 28 Jamaica vs Guyana Jamaica Sabina Park David Millns (Eng)/ Christopher Taylor Athol Hamilton Michael Hylton 
Sat, Mar 1 Leewards vs CCC     St. Kitts Warner Park Lennox Abraham / Zahid Bassarath Wycliffe Mitchum Calvin James 

Tue, Mar 4 Travel Day
Wed, Mar 5 Win travel day Rest/Practice
Thu, Mar 6 Rest/Practice

Trinidad vs Windwards Trinidad Queens  Park Oval CCC David Millns (Eng) / Denesh Ramdhanie Lyndon Rajkumar Hayden Bruce 
Guyana vs Barbados    D/N Guyana Providence Patrick Gustard / Nandkumar Shivsankar Shannon Crawford Colin Stuart 
Leewards vs Jamaica D/N St. Kitts Warner Park Zahid Bassarath / Leslie Reifer Carl Tuckett Stuart Rawlins 

Tue, Mar 11 Travel Day
Wed, Mar 12 Rest/Practice
Thu, Mar 13 Rest/Practice

CCC vs Barbados    D/N Barbados 3W's Oval JAM David Millns (ENG) Christopher Taylor  Jonathan Blades Mervyn Jones 
Trinidad vs Leewards       D/N Trinidad Queens  Park Zahid Bassarath /Verdayne Smith Anthony Sanowar Michael Ragoonath 

Thu, Mar 13 Guyana vs Windwards Guyana Providence Leslie Reifer / Nandkumar Shivsankar Colin Alfred Reon King 

Tue, Mar 18 Travel  Day
Wed, Mar 19 Rest/Practice
Thu, Mar 20 Rest/Practice

CCC vs Guyana     D/N Barbados 3W's LEE Joel Wilson / Patrick Gustard Ryan Willoughby Carlyle Carter 
Jamaica vs Windwards Jamaica Sabina Park Peter Nero / Christopher Taylor Christopher Wright Denavon Hayles 
Barbados vs Trinidad Barbados Kensington Oval Gregory Brathwaite / Verdayne Smith Troy Tudor Mervyn Jones 

Tue, Mar 25 Travel Day
Wed, Mar 26 Rest/Practice
Thu, Mar 27 Rest/Practice

Jamaica vs Barbados Jamaica Sabina Park GUY Verdayne Smith  / Nigel Duguid Athol Hamilton Cecil Fletcher 
Trinidad vs CCC  D/N Trinidad Queens Park Oval Tanvir Ahmed (Ban)/ Joel Wilson Kellman Kowlessar Rawle Richards 

Windwards vs Leewards Grenada National Stadium Peter Nero / Lennox Abraham Deighton Butler Carlyle Felix 

Tue, Apr 1 Travel Day 
Wed, Apr 2 Rest/Practice
Thu, Apr 3 Rest/Practice

Trinidad vs Jamaica     D/N Trinidad Queens  Park BAR Nigel Duguid/ Peter Nero Lyndon Rajkumar Hayden Bruce 
CCC vs Windwards St. Vincent Arnos Vale  Danesh Ramdhanie /Lennox Abraham Roger Davis Selwyn Allen 

Leewards vs Guyana Antigua SVRS Tanvir Ahmed (Ban)/ Gregory Brathwaite Bernard Joseph Vanroy Burns 

Tue, Apr 8 Travel Day
Wed, Apr 9 Rest/Practice  
Thu, Apr 10 Rest/Practice

Guyana vs Trinidad Guyana Providence WIN Nigel Duguid/ Gregory Brathwaite Imran Moakan Reon King 
Leewards vs Barbados     D/N Antigua SVRS Joel Wilson/ Danesh Ramdhanie Michel Morton Vanroy Burnes 

CCC vs Jamaica Barbados 3W's Tanvir Ahmed (Ban)/ Nandkumar Shivsankar Kevin Sisnett Carlyle Carter 

Tue, Apr 15 Semi Final Travel Day
Wed, Apr 16 Rest/Practice
Thu, Apr 17 Rest/Practice
Fri, Apr 18 Good Friday Rest

SF1 TBC TBC
SF2 TBC TBC

Wed, Apr 23 Final Travel to final/Home
Thu, Apr 24 Rest/Practice
Fri, Apr 25 Final TBC TBC

Tue, Apr 29 Travel Home

Sat, Apr 19

Fri, Mar 7

Fri, Mar 14

Fri, Mar 21

Fri, Mar 28

Fri, Apr 4

Fri, Apr 11
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